R
ES
TR
O
O
M
 C
O

(CX-ESP1B, CX-ESP3B & CX-ESP4B)
CX-ED1079DL: AS ABOVE, WITH LATCH MONITORING
ORDERING INFORMATION
CX-ED-LIP1:
1” LIP EXTENSION FOR ANSI
STRIKES (STACKABLE)
CX-ED-LIP2:
2” LIP EXTENSION FOR ANSI
STRIKES
LIP EXTENSION BRACKETS
MKTG-LIT-SP-ED1079-R10
HOLLOW
METAL
FRAME
WOOD
FRAME
ALUMINUM
FRAME
FACEPLATES
CX-JIG1: FOR CX-ED1079L STRIKE, ANSI ROUND FACEPLATE (CX-ESP2B)
CX-JIG2:  FOR CX-ED1079L STRIKE, HOLLOW METAL DOOR FACEPLATE (CX-ESP3B)
CX-JIG3: FOR CX-ED1079DL STRIKE, ANSI ROUND FACEPLATE (CX-ESP2B)
CX-JIG4:  FOR CX-ED1079DL STRIKES, HOLLOW METAL DOOR FACEPLATE (CX-ESP3B)
CX-JIG5: FOR CX-ED1079L/DL STRIKES, ANSI & HOLLOW METAL DOOR FACEPLATES
CUTTING JIGS
MECHANICAL
ADJUSTMENT: STRIKE BODY
OPERATION: AC – BUZZ, DC – SILENT
LATCH MONITOR: LATCH BOLT
DUTY: CONTINUOUS
DIMENSIONS (BODY):
CX-ED1079:  3 3/8”L  x 1 3/4”W x 1 7/32”D
(86mm x 44mm x 31mm)
CX-ED1079D:   3 3/8”L x 1 3/4”W x 1 3/8”D
(86mm x 44mm x 35mm)
ESP1B - ANSI SQUARE
4 7/8” x 1 1/4”
ESP2B - ANSI ROUND